RG-T4607
TCM Period 2024
12/3/2024

Operation Number:
TCM Cycle:
Last Update:

O IDB

Results Matrix

Inter-American Development Bank - IDB

Outcomes
Outcome: 1 Institutional capacity of participating NSOs strengthened to measure poverty and other vulnerability dimensions.
Indicators Flags* Unit of Measure  Baseline B?::r“e Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP
1.1 Regional framework developed ;;i:r‘:"";’:;‘gtrh';‘reasu“”g P 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00
collectively by participating NSOs in Framework (#) 0.00 2024 ) y - P(a) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00
. . dimensions of vulnerability
accordance with their needs q A
avelnnad
1.2 Capacities generated in the NSOs to - - # of NSO officials certified P 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00
. ) NSO officials certified ;
implement the new regional framework #) 0.00 2024 to implement the new P(a) 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00
regional framework A
1.3 Roadmaps generated by participating :?OZL:ZU?;::LRE!&VG a P 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00
NSOs to implement the vulnerability Roadmaps (#) 0.00 2024 ) ptor Y P(a) 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00
implementation at the end
framework ) A
of the nrniect
FCRF Indicatar
Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress
1 Harmonized Data Collection Instrument Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
1.1 Diagnostics and assessments Initial assessmenton  Diagnostics (#) 0 2024 Diagnostics (#) P 0 20000
completed the current state of the
existing national P(a) P(a) 0 20000
household surveys,
international standards A
1.2 Tools designed/strengthened Design of a tool to Tools (#) 0 2024 Tools (#) P 0 33000
measure vulnerability
through household P(a) P(a) 0 33000
surveys, including
questionnaire design A
2 Regional Knowledge Products and Metr;;dt;lgg.i;:;iEuidelines Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
2.1 Training products developed Development of clear  Products (#) 0 2024 Products (#) P 0 0
guidelines for
administering the P(a) P(a) 0 0
vulnerability
instrument. A
2.2 Operational manuals developed Preparation of Manuals (#) 0 2024 Manuals (#) P 0 0
knowledge products
P(a) P(a) 0 0
A
3 Training Modules/Workshops Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
3.1 Training products developed Training knowledge Products (#) 0 2024 Products (#) P 0 0
products will be
designed in areas such P(a) P(a) 0 0
us survey design, data
collection techniques, A
3.2 Training workshops delivered Training workshops will Workshops (#) 0 2024 Workshops (#) P 0 0
be delivered to NSOs
staffs in areas such as P(a) P(a) 0 0
survey design, data
collection techniques, A
3.3 Training workshops delivered Webinars will be Workshops (#) 0 2024 Workshops (#) P 0 0
delivered to NSOs
staffs in areas such as P(a) P(a) 0 0
survey design, data
collection techniques, A
4 Project Management and Coordination T Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
4.1 Project implementation unit Fiduciary PIUs (#) 0 2024 PIUs (#) P 7000 40000
established administration by
CARICOM. P(a) P(a) 7000 40000
A
Other Cost 2024 2025 2026
P
Evaluation and Audit
valuati udi P(a)
A
Total Cost 2024 2025 2026
P $7,000.00 $93,000.00
P(a) $7,000.00 $93,000.00
A

r{:RF Indicater r’Starldard Dutpul Indicator

2027
20000

20000

100000

100000

2027
50000

50000

50000

50000

2027
80000

80000

125000

125000

45000

45000

2027
50000

50000

2027

2027

$520,000.00
$520,000.00

EOP
40000
40000

0
133000
133000

0

EOP
50000

50000

50000

50000

EOP
80000
80000

0
125000
125000

0

45000

45000

EOP
97000

97000

Cost

$30,000.00
$30,000.00

Total Cost

$650,000.00
$650,000.00

Theme

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Theme

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Theme

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Theme

Institutional
Development

Fund

W1A

W1A

Fund

W1A

W1A

Fund

W1A

W1A

W1A

Fund

W1A

Flags

Flags

Flags

Flags



