

Operation Number: TCM Cycle: Last Update: RG-T4607 TCM Period 2024 12/3/2024

## **Results Matrix**

## Outcomes

Outcome: 1 Institutional ca	pacity of pa	articipating NSOs stren	athened to	measure po	overty and other vulnerabi	litv dim	ensions.				
Indicators	Flags*	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification	2024		2025	2026	2027	EOP
1.1 Regional framework developed					Framework for measuring	Р	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	1.00
collectively by participating NSOs in		Framework (#)	0.00	2024	poverty and other dimensions of vulnerability	P(a)	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	1.00
accordance with their needs					developed	Α					
1.2 Capacities generated in the NSOs to		NSO officials certified (#)	0.00	2024	# of NSO officials certified	Р	0.00	0.00	0.00	4.00	4.00
implement the new regional framework					to implement the new	P(a)	0.00	0.00	0.00	4.00	4.00
					regional framework	Α					
1.3 Roadmaps generated by participating				# of NSOs that have a	Р	0.00	0.00	0.00	4.00	4.00	
NSOs to implement the vulnerability		Roadmaps (#) 0.0	0.00	2024	roadmap for survey implementation at the end	P(a)	0.00	0.00	0.00	4.00	4.00
framework	' ' '				of the project	Α					

CRF Indicator

## **Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress**

1 Harmonized Data Collection Instrum	ment							Physi	cal Progress					Fina	ncial Progress										
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags					
1.1 Diagnostics and assessments	Initial assessment on Diagnostics (		Diagnostics (#)	0 2024	Diagnostics (#)	Р	0	0	0	1	1	Р	0	0	20000	20000	40000	Institutional	W1A						
completed	the current state of the existing national					P(a)	0	0	0	1	1	P(a)	0	0	20000	20000	40000	Development							
	household surveys,						Ŭ	Ü	- C	·					20000	20000	40000								
	international standards					Α						Α	0				0								
1.2 Tools designed/strengthened	Design of a tool to measure vulnerability	Tools (#)		0 2024	Tools (#)	Р	0	0	0	1	1	Р	0	0	33000	100000	133000	Institutional Development	W1A						
	through household surveys, including					P(a)	0	0	0	1	1	P(a)	0	0	33000	100000	133000								
	questionnaire design					Α						Α	0				0								
Regional Knowledge Products and I	Methodological Guidelin	es						Physi	cal Progress					Fina	ncial Progress										
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags					
2.1 Training products developed	Development of clear	Products (#)		0 2024	Products (#)	Р	0	0	0	1	1	Р	0	0	0	50000	50000		W1A						
	guidelines for administering the					P(a)	0	0	0	1	1	P(a)	0	0	0	50000	50000	Development							
	vulnerability					A	0				0	Δ	0				0								
.2 Operational manuals developed	instrument.  Preparation of	Manuals (#)		0 2024	Manuals (#)	P	0		0		0	P		0	0	50000	50000	Development	Institutional	Institutional	Institutional	Institutional	Institutional	W1A	
.2 Operational mandais developed	knowledge products	Walidais (#)	· ·	2024	Walluals (#)		U	0	0	2	2		0	0	0 0	50000									
						P(a)	0	0	0	2	2	P(a)	0	0	0	50000	50000								
						Α	0				0	Α	0				0	/							
3 Training Modules/Workshops								Physi	cal Progress					Fina	ncial Progress										
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags					
.1 Training products developed	Training knowledge	Training knowledge Products (#) products will be	Products (#)	0 2024 Products	Products (#)	Р	0	0	0	4	4	Р	0	0	0	80000	80000		W1A						
	designed in areas such	n				P(a)	0	0	0	4	4	P(a)	0	0	0	80000	80000	Development							
	us survey design, data collection techniques,					Α	0				0	Α	0				0								
.2 Training workshops delivered	Training workshops wi	Workshops (#)		0 2024	Workshops (#)	P	0	0	0	4	4	P	0	0	0	125000	125000	Institutional	W1A						
- maning nomerope demonstra	be delivered to NSOs				, remailepe (ii)		0	0	0	4	4			0	0			Development VV 1A	VVIA						
	staffs in areas such as survey design, data					P(a)	0	0	0	4	4	P(a)	0	0	0	125000	125000								
	collection techniques,					Α	0				0	Α	0				0								
3.3 Training workshops delivered	Webinars will be delivered to NSOs	Workshops (#)		0 2024	Workshops (#)	Р	0	0	0	4	4	P	0	0	0	45000	45000	Institutional Development	W1A	W1A					
	staffs in areas such as					P(a)	0	0	0	4	4	P(a)	0	0	0	45000	45000	Bovolopinon							
	survey design, data collection techniques,					Α	0				0	Α	0				0								
Project Management and Coordinati	tion							Physi	cal Progress					Fina	ncial Progress										
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags					
.1 Project implementation unit	Fiduciary	PIUs (#)	0	0 2024	PIUs (#)	Р	0	1	0	0		Р	0	7000		50000		Institutional	W1A						
established	administration by CARICOM.	(/					0		0	2	4		0	7000				Development							
	OANOOM.					P(a)	U	1	U	U	1	P(a)	-	7000	40000	50000	97000								
						Α	0				0	Α	0				0								

Other Cost						
Evaluation and Audit						

Fotal Cost		
CRF Indicator	Standard Output Indicator	

	2024	2025	2026	2027	Cost
Р					\$30,000.00
P(a)					\$30,000.00
Α					

	2024	2025	2026	2027	Total Cost
Р		\$7,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$650,000.00
P(a)		\$7,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$650,000.00
Α					